COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

e Y, =

¥ 1 “1 v DIVISION OF PURCUHASES & SUPPLY (DPS)

v v oy o - . ) i d

e | 1141 East Broad Sirect Richmond, Vieginia 23219
LDCS S

MODIFICATION #2
TO
CONTRACT NUMBER ADSPO16-169897
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND
PITNEY BOWES INC.

Fris MODIFICATION #2. which shall be effective May 15 2020  modification effective aate | s an amendmen!
the Farcipating Addendz state contract number ADSPO16-169897 between the Commonwealt

=

roreferred to as "State” or "Commonweaith " Pitney Bowes Inc a Delaware corporatic

re rred to as the "Contractor” o "Pitney Bowes Inc entered into pursus AMOS] 8
=ffert 2017 and modifications. as amended. hereinafter referred to as the Contract or Adasndun
s M hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of the Addendum
Hrpose of thig modification |s to document both paties agreement o renew the Contact Al changes ae

=vove May 182 2020 and shall be included in any subsequent madifications

A. Reference: Participating State Contract #ADSPO16-169887 "Changes 1o the Adasndun
Bait parties hereby agree to renew the above-referenced Contract for an addinonai one (1) year penod
veginmng May 15 2020 through May 14 2021

Tne foregong s the complete and final expression of the parties agreement to modi
cDSPOTE-TSUERT and cannot be modified except by a wnting signed by the duly authorized 1
M opartes All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS
CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

PITNEY BOWES INC. XA H OF VIRG!

BY

m

NAME Arthur E. Adams, Jt NAME __Célisha Willams. CPPB VCO

Printed Nams Prnted Name

Statewide Sourcmag & Conbracting Office

TITLE Dureclor, Government Centracl Compliance TITLE
- - ”~ . > . §
DATE g e Late Y grpko

Page 1 of 1
Modification #2
To Contract # ADSPOY6-169887




