AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 (“Amendment”)
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM NASPO

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM (“Addendum”) ValuePoint
in

Mailroom Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance (2017-2022)
Administered by the State of Arizona

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No. ADSPO16-169897
Pitney Bowes Inc. (“Contractor”)

And

The State of Louisiana (“Participating State”)
Participating State Contract Number: 4400023813

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 is by and between the State of Louisiana (“Participating State”) and
Pitney Bowes inc. (“Contractor).

WHEREAS, the State of Arizona (“Lead State”) has a Contract with the Contractor identified as Master
Agreement No. ADSPO16-169897 effective May 15, 2017 through December 31, 2022, to provide
Mailroom Equipment, Supplies; and Maintenance.

WHEREAS, the State of Louisiana and Pitney Bowes Inc. have executed a Participating Addendum,
which is administered and utilized by the State of Louisiana as State Contract Number 4400023813.

WHEREAS, the terms of the Parlicipating Addendum specifically state that the Participating Addendum
may be amended per agreement by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Participating Addendum as follows:
Changes:

Section 3. Term: The term of the Participating Addendum and State Contract Number 4400023813 shall
be extended through December 31, 2022, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the termination
provisions of the Participating Addendum or the Master Agreement.

All other provisions, terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and
effect. The original Participating Addendum and all Amendments constitute the entire Participating
Addendum between the State and the Contractor. Any other oral or written communications between the
parties before or after its execution shall not alter its effects, unless the change or modification is in writing
and signed by authorized representatives of the State and the Contractor. In the event of a conflict
between the terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum and this Amendment, the terms and
conditions of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment Number 1 as of the date of
execution by both parties below.



Participating State: State of Louisiana

Contractor: Pitney Bowes, Inc.
.

By: 72 T 7 2
V@2l F ey

BYIQ!,\ f[ f ;
N

ame: 'Felicia M. Sonnier, CPPB

Name: Arthur E. Adams Jr. /

Title: Deputy Director of State Procurement

Title: Director, Government Contract Compliance

Date:

Date: May 18, 2022

.

E:}ﬁ\lanaa



